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1 Infection control and 
Hand washing 

21/3/1442  Virtual section  Community members, 
staff and students 
50 

Dr.Amal Mohamed 
Dr. Rasha Abass 

To know the definition of, the 
Requirements the 
importance, goals and 
Principles of infection control 
and hand washing 

2 Anti -drug campaign 
) drug abuse) 

4-5/4/1442 Tulip Mall Community members 
1000 

Dr.Amal Mohamed To raise awareness of the 
drug abuse in the Bisha 
community 

3 Check it out now and 
don't wait 

6/4/1442 Sports Consultant 
Center 

Staff center and 
Community members 
100 

Dr.Amal Mohamed To raise awareness of the 
breast cancer in the Sports 
Consultant Center 

4 Awareness campaign 
Your health matters to 
us 

7/4/1442 Hyper Panda Mall Staff center and 
Community members 
1000 

Dr.Amal Mohamed To raise awareness of the 
heath of staff and community 
members in the Hyper Panda 
Mall 

5 Early examination is 
awareness 

8/4/1442 Tulip Mall Staff center and 
Community members 
1000 

Dr.Amal Mohamed To raise awareness of the 
breast cancer in the Tulip Mall 

6 Introduction to the first 
aid 

24/7/1442 
2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 

Faculty of applied 
medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha /Bisha 

School health supervisors 
at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli 
Dr. Shimma Mansor 
Dr. Amany Sobhy 
Dr. Noha 
Muhammad 

To know the definition of first 
aid first aid, the 
Requirements for a first aider 
The importance of first aid 
First aid goals and 
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  30/8/1442   Dr. Amani 
Mahmoud 
Dr. Amal Mohamed 
Dr. Rasha Abass 

Principles of first aid 

7 Cardiopulmonary 24/7/1442 Faculty of applied School health supervisors Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli To know the definition of CPR, 
 resuscitation (CPR) 2/8/1442 medical sciences at the Ministry of Dr. Shimma Mansor the importance of CPR, goals 
  9/8/1442 male and female Education Dr. Amany Sobhy and procedure to do it 
  16/8/1442 section/ Bisha 120 Dr. Noha  

  23/8/1442   Muhammad  

  30/8/1442   Dr. Amani  

     Mahmoud  

     Dr. Amal Mohamed  

     Dr. Rasha Abass  

8  24/7/1442 Faculty of applied School health supervisors  Dr. Al Hadi Miskin 
Dr. Nahid Ahmed 
Dr.Wafa Al-Hajj 
Dr. Souad Alnour 
Dr. Hanan Babiker 
Dr. Shaima 
Abd Elkhalek 
Dr. Hanan Saqr 

 To illustrate the types of 
 Bleeding and epistaxis 2/8/1442 medical sciences/ at the Ministry of bleeding and the 
  9/8/1442 

16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 

male and female 

section/ Bisha 

/Bisha 

Education 
120 

First aid for epistaxis 

  30/8/1442    

9 
Burns 

24/7/1442 Faculty of applied School health supervisors  Dr. Al Hadi Miskin  

  2/8/1442 medical sciences/ at the Ministry of Dr. Nahid Ahmed 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

male and female 
section/ Bisha /Bisha 

Education 
120 

 Dr.Wafa Al-Hajj 
Dr. Souad Alnour 
Dr. Hanan Babiker 
Dr. Shaima 
Abd Elkhalek 
Dr. Hanan Saqr 
Dr. Emad 
Bahchwan 
Dr. Zain Ibrahim 

  

10 
Fractions 

24/7/1442 
2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

Faculty of applied 
medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha 

School health supervisors 
at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli 
Mrs: Azza 
Mohammed Al- 
Aklaby 
Mrs: Maram 
Al Shahrani 

To know the definition of 
fractions, Types of fractures, 
How to recognize a fracture 
and First aid for a fracture 
(orthotic) 

11  

Poisoning and bites 
24/7/1442 
2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

Faculty of applied 
medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha /Bisha 

School health supervisors 
at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Al Hadi Miskin 
Dr. Nahid Ahmed 
Dr.Wafa Al-Hajj 
Dr. Souad Alnour 
Dr. Hanan Babiker 
Dr. Shaima 
Abd Elkhalek 
Dr. Hanan Saqr 

 To know the Definition of 
poisoning 
Symptoms of poisoning 
food poisoning ambulance 
Poisoning with incendiary 
chemicals 
Inhalation poisoning first aid 
dermal poisoning first aid 
Stings first aid 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 
Drowning 

24/7/1442 
2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

Faculty of applied 
medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha 

School health supervisors 
at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Ahmed Al 
Maghribi 
Mrs: Azza 
Mohammed Al- 
Aklaby 
Mrs: Maram 
Al Shahrani 
Dr. Dafallah Suad 
Dr. Musab Al Yami 
Dr. Mohammed Al- 
Shahrani 

To know the Symptoms and 
signs and drowning, The goal 
of the drowning person 
First aid steps 

13 Dislocation of limbs and 
joints 

24/7/1442 
2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

Faculty of applied 
medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha 

School health supervisors 
at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Ahmed Al 
Maghribi 
Dr. Nahid Ahmed 
Mrs: Maram 
Al Shahrani 
Dr. Hanan Babiker 
Mrs: Maram 
Al Shahrani 
Dr. Dafallah Suad 
Dr. Musab Al Yami 
Dr. Mohammed 
Al-Shahrani 

To know the definition 
Symptoms 
First aid for dislocation and 
transporting the injured 

14  First aid in  24/7/1442 Faculty of applied School health supervisors  Dr. Al Hadi Miskin   To know the Patient transfer  



 

 

 

  vertebral fracture  2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha 

at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Nahid Ahmed 
Dr.Wafa Al-Hajj 
Dr. Souad Alnour 
Dr. Shaima 
Abd Elkhalek 
Dr. Hanan Saqr 

applications by Pictures + 
explanation 

15 To know the bag 
first aid 

24/7/1442 
2/8/1442 
9/8/1442 
16/8/1442 
23/8/1442 
30/8/1442 

Faculty of applied 
medical sciences/ 
male and female 
section/ Bisha 

School health supervisors 
at the Ministry of 
Education 
120 

Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli 
Mrs: Azza 
Mohammed Al- 
Aklaby 
Mrs: Maram 
Al Shahrani 

To know an introduction 
Show contents 
The contents of the bag 
Where to put the bag. 

16 The international day of 
hypertension 

10/8/1442 Virtual section Students , staff and 
community members/10 

Dr. Rasha Abass To raise awareness of the 
hypertension 

17 The international day of 
tuberculosis 

14/8/1442 Virtual section Students , staff and 
community members/ 23 

Dr. Amani 
Mahmoud 

To raise awareness of the 
tuberculosis 


