Kingdom Of Saudi Arabia
Ministry Of Education
University of Bisha
Faculty of Applied Medical Science
Nursing department



المملكة العربية السعودية وزارة التعليم جامعة بيشة كلية العلوم الطبية التطبيقية قسم التمريض

Social Responsibility Committee Report 1441-1442

1	Infection control and Hand washing	21/3/1442	Virtual section	Community members, staff and students 50	Dr.Amal Mohamed Dr. Rasha Abass	To know the definition of, the Requirements the importance, goals and Principles of infection control and hand washing
2	Anti -drug campaign) drug abuse)	4-5/4/1442	Tulip Mall	Community members 1000	Dr.Amal Mohamed	To raise awareness of the drug abuse in the Bisha community
3	Check it out now and don't wait	6/4/1442	Sports Consultant Center	Staff center and Community members 100	Dr.Amal Mohamed	To raise awareness of the breast cancer in the Sports Consultant Center
4	Awareness campaign Your health matters to us	7/4/1442	Hyper Panda Mall	Staff center and Community members 1000	Dr.Amal Mohamed	To raise awareness of the heath of staff and community members in the Hyper Panda Mall
5	Early examination is awareness	8/4/1442	Tulip Mall	Staff center and Community members 1000	Dr.Amal Mohamed	To raise awareness of the breast cancer in the Tulip Mall
6	Introduction to the first aid	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/ male and female section/ Bisha /Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli Dr. Shimma Mansor Dr. Amany Sobhy Dr. Noha Muhammad	To know the definition of first aid first aid, the Requirements for a first aider The importance of first aid First aid goals and

		30/8/1442			Dr. Amani Mahmoud Dr. Amal Mohamed Dr. Rasha Abass	Principles of first aid
7	Cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR)	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences male and female section/ Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli Dr. Shimma Mansor Dr. Amany Sobhy Dr. Noha Muhammad Dr. Amani Mahmoud Dr. Amal Mohamed Dr. Rasha Abass	To know the definition of CPR, the importance of CPR, goals and procedure to do it
8	Bleeding and epistaxis	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/male and female section/ Bisha/Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Al Hadi Miskin Dr. Nahid Ahmed Dr. Wafa Al-Hajj Dr. Souad Alnour Dr. Hanan Babiker Dr. Shaima Abd Elkhalek Dr. Hanan Saqr	To illustrate the types of bleeding and the First aid for epistaxis
9	Burns	24/7/1442 2/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/	School health supervisors at the Ministry of	Dr. Al Hadi Miskin Dr. Nahid Ahmed	

		9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	male and female section/ Bisha /Bisha	Education 120	Dr. Wafa Al-Hajj Dr. Souad Alnour Dr. Hanan Babiker Dr. Shaima Abd Elkhalek Dr. Hanan Saqr Dr. Emad Bahchwan Dr. Zain Ibrahim	
10	Fractions	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/ male and female section/ Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli Mrs: Azza Mohammed Al- Aklaby Mrs: Maram Al Shahrani	To know the definition of fractions, Types of fractures, How to recognize a fracture and First aid for a fracture (orthotic)
11	Poisoning and bites	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/ male and female section/ Bisha /Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Al Hadi Miskin Dr. Nahid Ahmed Dr.Wafa Al-Hajj Dr. Souad Alnour Dr. Hanan Babiker Dr. Shaima Abd Elkhalek Dr. Hanan Saqr	To know the Definition of poisoning Symptoms of poisoning food poisoning ambulance Poisoning with incendiary chemicals Inhalation poisoning first aid dermal poisoning first aid Stings first aid

12	Drowning	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/ male and female section/ Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Ahmed Al Maghribi Mrs: Azza Mohammed Al- Aklaby Mrs: Maram Al Shahrani Dr. Dafallah Suad Dr. Musab Al Yami Dr. Mohammed Al- Shahrani	To know the Symptoms and signs and drowning, The goal of the drowning person First aid steps
13	Dislocation of limbs and joints	24/7/1442 2/8/1442 9/8/1442 16/8/1442 23/8/1442 30/8/1442	Faculty of applied medical sciences/ male and female section/ Bisha	School health supervisors at the Ministry of Education 120	Dr. Ahmed Al Maghribi Dr. Nahid Ahmed Mrs: Maram Al Shahrani Dr. Hanan Babiker Mrs: Maram Al Shahrani Dr. Dafallah Suad Dr. Musab Al Yami Dr. Mohammed Al-Shahrani	To know the definition Symptoms First aid for dislocation and transporting the injured
14	First aid in	24/7/1442	Faculty of applied	School health supervisors	Dr. Al Hadi Miskin	To know the Patient transfer

	vertebral fracture	2/8/1442	medical sciences/	at the Ministry of	Dr. Nahid Ahmed	applications by Pictures +
		9/8/1442	male and female	Education	Dr.Wafa Al-Hajj	explanation
		16/8/1442	section/ Bisha	120	Dr. Souad Alnour	
		23/8/1442			Dr. Shaima	
		30/8/1442			Abd Elkhalek	
					Dr. Hanan Saqr	
15	To know the bag	24/7/1442	Faculty of applied	School health supervisors	Dr. Abdullah Al-Sahli	To know an introduction
	first aid	2/8/1442	medical sciences/	at the Ministry of	Mrs: Azza	Show contents
		9/8/1442	male and female	Education	Mohammed Al-	The contents of the bag
		16/8/1442	section/ Bisha	120	Aklaby	Where to put the bag.
		23/8/1442			Mrs: Maram	
		30/8/1442			Al Shahrani	
16	The international day of	10/8/1442	Virtual section	Students , staff and	Dr. Rasha Abass	To raise awareness of the
	hypertension			community members/10		hypertension
17	The international day of	14/8/1442	Virtual section	Students , staff and	Dr. Amani	To raise awareness of the
	tuberculosis			community members/ 23	Mahmoud	tuberculosis